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APPENDIX A: KEYBOARD SHORTCUTS

Most of the elements in the graphical user interface are too trivial to warrant
keyboard shortcuts. However, composite objects, such as forms, benefit from
associating  keypresses with commonly used features.

If a keyboard shortcut does not seem to be functioning, check to see if an input box
is active.  An active input box will consume all keystrokes, and if an invalid keystroke
is consumed, it will be ignored.

A.1 FORMS

The following keyboard equivalents take effect when a form is in use:

<Return>

<Esc>

Move pointer into PROCEED box; if it’s already
there, simulate pressing PROCEED

Move pointer into CANCEL  box; if it’s already
there, simulate pressing CANCEL

Key Press Action

A.2 FILE REQUESTORS

Since file requestors are also forms, the following keyboard shortcuts are in addition
to those provided for forms in general:

<C/c> Close directory (simulate pressing ..)

Key Press Action
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A.3 HELP

The following keyboard equivalents take effect when a help screen is displayed:

<B>/<b>
<C>/<c>
<G>/<g>
<H>/<h>
<I>/<i>
<Q>/<q>/<Esc>
<S>/<s>

Back to previous topic
Clear bookmark
Go to bookmark
Help on the help feature
Go to ‘‘Index’’ topic
Quit help
Set bookmark

Key Press Action See Section

2.3.2.5
2.3.4.2
2.3.4.3
2.3.2.3
2.3.2.2
2.3.3
2.3.4


